FORM PTO-1595	RECC	10.31	200-	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) (2602.68323) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	2602.68323	.2-3!	-2003		Patent and Tr	ademark Office
To the Honora	ble Commissioner of Pat	10263		∌d original docum	nents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):		구.195 2. Name and addre	ss of receiving	party (ies)	_
Anitra Durand Allen, Roy Wiley, Dr. Louis Bigliani, Dr. Evan Flatow, Dr. Ian Kelly, Dr. George McCluskey, Dr. Anthony Miniaci, Dr. Gregory Nicholson, Dr. Michael Pearl, and Dr. Ken Yamaguchi		Name: Internal Address Street Address: City: <u>Chicago</u>	s: 150 North Wad Suite 1200 State: Illinois	ZIP: 60606	22141 U.S. PTO 10/740154	
Additional name(s) of conv	veying party (ies) attached? ()	Yes (X)No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) att	tached: () Yes (X) l	No
3. Nature of conveyance	e:					
(X) Assignment	() Mer	ger				
() Security Agreen () Other Execution Dates: Dec. 10, 2003, Dec. 8, 2	1, 2003, Dec. 11, 2003, Dec. 003, Dec. 4, 2003, Dec. 12, 2		10/7	40134	!	
Dec. 4, 2003, Dec. 6, 20	03, and Dec. 7, 2003 (s) or patent number(s):		<u> </u>			
Dec. 11, 2003, Dec. A. Patent Applicati	,,		B. Patent No.(s)		ec. 6, 2003 and De	c. 7, 2003
5. Name and address of	of party to whom correspon	dence	6. Total number of	of applications a	and patents involve	ed: 1
	nt should be mailed: James K. Folker Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606		7. Total fee (37 CF (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized	R 3.41)d	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
			8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City:	State: ZIP:			0	7-2069	
Additional name(s) & ac	dress(es) attached: () Yes (X	() No	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page i	f paying by deposit ac	ccount)
12/30/2003 LOUGIEN - VVVV	40.00 OP		E THIS SPACE			Marine de la Companya
01 FC:8021 9. Statement and signa To the best of my kn the original docume	nture. nowledge and belief, the force			ct and any attac	ched copy is a true	copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature Table 1						<u>3</u> ate
	lotal number of pag	jes including cove	er sheet, attachments, a			
				DAT	CAIT	

PATENT REEL; 014827 FRAME: 0044

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) (2602.68323) 2602.68323 OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ZIMMER TECHNOLOGY, INC. Anitra Durand Allen, Roy Wiley, Dr. Louis Bigliani, Dr. Evan Flatow, Dr. lan Kelly, Dr. George McCluskey, Internal Address: Dr. Anthony Miniaci, Dr. Gregory Nicholson, Dr. Michael Pearl, and Dr. Ken Yamaguchi Street Address: 150 North Wacker Drive **Suite 1200** City: _Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: _60606 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other _ Execution Dates: Dec. 1, 2003, Dec. 11, 2003, Dec. 7, 2003, Dec. 10, 2003, Dec. 8, 2003, Dec. 4, 2003, Dec. 12, 2003, Dec. 4, 2003, Dec. 6, 2003, and Dec. 7, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: Dec. 1, 2003, Dec. 11, 2003, Dec. 7, 2003, Dec. 10, 2003, Dec. 8, 2003, Dec. 4, 2003, Dec. 12, 2003, Dec. 4, 2003, Dec. 6, 2003 and Dec. 7, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Name: James K. Folker (X) Enclosed Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in **Suite 2500** Chicago, Illinois 60606 the event proper payment is not enclosed. Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 07-2069 __ State: _____ ZIP: ____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James K. Folker Name of Person Signing

December 18, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 12

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

300 South Wacker Drive **Suite 2500** Chicago, Illinois 60606

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Name:

Anitra Durand-Allen

Address:

1115 E. Fort Wayne Street

Warsaw, IN 46580

Name:

Address:

Roy Wiley

Warsaw, IN 46582

73 S. 325 E.

Name: Address:

Name:

Address:

Dr. Anthony Miniaci

Dr. George McCluskey

110 Graystone Court

Columbus, GA 31904

c/o Cleveland Clinic

9500 Euclid Avenue, A-41 Cleveland, OH 44195

Name: Address: Dr. Louis Bigliani 157 Winthrop Place

Englewood, NJ 07631

Name: Address: Dr. Gregory Nicholson 4052 Grand Avenue

Western Springs, IL 60558

Name:

Dr. Evan Flatow

Address:

390 Riverside Drive, #3G

New York, NY 10025-1834

Name: Address: Dr. Michael Pearl 2254 Chelan Place

Los Angeles, CA 90068

Name:

Dr. Ian Kelly

Address: Glasgow Royal Infirmary

84 Castle Street

Glasgow, G4oSF, Scotland

Name: Address: Dr. Ken Yamaguchi

2105 Brook Hill Ridge Drive

Chesterfield, MO 63017

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Name:

Zimmer Technology, Inc.

Address:

150 N. Wacker Drive

Suite 1200

Chicago, IL 60606

1 of 11

PATENT REEL: 014827 FRAME: 0046 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

METHOD AND INSTRUMENTS FOR POSITIONING HUMERAL COMPONENT DURING SHOULDER ARTHROPLASTY

for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a)	executed on	; or
(b)	filed onSerial No.	
	Schallo.	

and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii)

all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.

- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

2 of 11

PATENT REEL: 014827 FRAME: 0047

Date: $12/01/2003$	Signature of inventor <u>Witta Durand- allen</u> Anitra Durand-Allen
Date: 12/1/03	Signature of inventor Roy Wiley

Signature of inventor___

4 of 11

S12 305 0999 T-281 P.005/008 F-860

soibesquifing to themtraged-MORF

DEC-10-03 00:08bN

Date 9c (0, 2003 Signature of inventor ______

Dr. Evan Flatow

08 Dec 03 23:04 Ian G Kelly'

01419550040

p.6

DEC. -04' 05 (THU) 15:11 GREER. BURNS & CRAIN, LTD. TEL: 1312 3609315 P. 021/026

Date: Signature of inventor Dr. Ian Kelly

6 of 11

PATENT REEL: 014827 FRAME: 0051

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD DEC-04-2003 11:58

312 360 9315 P.22

Signature of inventor_

Dr. George McCluskey

7 of 11

DEC-12-2603 11:07AM FROM-

Date: Dec. 12/03

Signature of inventor_

Dr. Anthony Miniaci

8 of 11

Signature of inventor_

Dr. Gregory Nicholson

9 of 11

Signature of inventor Dr. Michael Pearl

10 of 11

Signature of inventor_

11 of 11

TOTAL P.26

REEL: 014827 FRAME: 0056